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I am Detroit Summer
This is a city on a river.

 A city connected by our great lakes. 
Every inch of Michigan coastline flows past Detroit.

Back of my daddy's ride - top down cruising up 
East Jefferson headed to that water.

I am Detroit Summer.
 

Michigan front lawn sprinklers, sidewalk hopscotch, 
and brand new sneakers.

Techno and Motown flying up the boulevard,
my riverfront soundtrack loud. 

Covered by boats and my girlfriends yachts.
Our mothers vision, our daddy's assembly line hearts.

I am the shops lining Livernois avenue of fashion
from the Westside, to the Eastside, 

up Grand River, off Davidson, on Gratiot, the North End. 
Passion in our DNA. 

Detroit summers are best outside. 
We are a feeling, an infinite sound.

 
I am Detroit Summer, and style is a must. 

We rollerskate late.
A beautiful place to create, 
to dream, to laugh aloud. 

Calling "i got next" on an outdoor court.
A multitude of languages and cultures.

A blend of soul food and spices,
backyard barbeques, live music festivals,

and farmers markets.
 
 

Detroit, our summer is now.
We are the end of night shift joining the morning drive. 

The hustle, the head nod, and the black hand side.
The entrepreneur and the 9 to 5. 

This earth is our dance floor. 
Our legacy, our grace, our history, 

is in the ground.
We are a community connected to neighborhoods.

Us - the beautiful ones, 
inside the Michigan hand.

Water that connects indigenous land.
 

Keep it fresh. 
Keep it moving. 

Make it a Detroit summer.
Make it Pure Michigan.

by Detroit poet Jessica Care
Moore, commissioned  and 
 NEWLY released by Travel

Michigan for the Pure
Michigan campaign.  See the 
 accompanying video at the

Pure Michigan YouTube page -
"a visual homage to the soul

of what makes Detroit an
iconic global destination." 
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Every Thursday - 5-8:00 p.m.

E Warren Farmers Market

16835 East Warren (at Bishop)

Food, produce, entertainment,

and local vendors of all sorts!

Every Friday - Noon-7:00 p.m.

Food Truck Fridays

16835 East Warren (at Bishop)

Different trucks each week!

Current listings can be found at

www.facebook.com/ewdevco

Neighborhood General Meetings

are on summer recess -

see you back in September!

SEPTEMBER

Neighborhood General Meetings resume

Halloween Decoration Contest - Week of Oct 22

This year we want to encourage more people

to go all out on Halloween decorations!

We will be awarding ��� prizes

OCTOBER

Trunk or Treat TBD

DECEMBER

Holiday Decoration Contest Week of Dec 10th

Holiday Party TBD

The famous EEV garden tour is back! Tickets are a $10

donation (or give what you can) and can be purchased

online at eastenglishvillage.org or in person on the day of

the event. The donation will go to our fundraising effort for

updating and replacing our neighborhood signs.

The tour begins at 5060 Bishop, where brochures will be

provided to lead you on this self guided tour featuring 9 of

EEV's most beautiful gardens.

The theme is “Neighbors Helping Neighbors”. There will be a

number of gardens that have been influenced or include

ideas and plants from their neighbors. The tour will

highlight naturalized gardens, traditional flower gardens as

well as entertainment spaces.
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Sunday, 
August 13

1:30-4:00 p.m.
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EEV  Donation
Monthly

$15

EEV  Donation
Annual
$150

EEV  Donation
Annual -Senior 

$75

SCAN HERE SCAN HERE SCAN HERE

Donate Online
 

www.eastenglishvillage.org
 

Your donations help EEV support the production

of this newsletter and maintenance of our website, to spread

news and keep our community connected!

checks made out to East English Village

Please mail to:

Kensington Station, P.O. Box 241009, Detroit, MI 48224

Name:

Address:

Phone:

E-Mail:

Amount of Donation:

Donate by Mail
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Trash

ONLY

August 2023

Trash, Recycling,
Yard Waste, and

Bulk Pick Up
Text your street

address to sign up for

trash & recycling

reminders

313-800-7905

Trash,
Recycling, Yard
Waste, and Bulk

Pick Up
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EEV OFFICERS, STREET REPS AND COMMITTEE CONTACTS 2023

Secretary: Jacinda Cason

312-402-8191

secretary@eastenglishvillage.org

Cadieux

cadieux@eastenglishvillage.org

Recycling: Emma Mitchell

recycle@eastenglishvillage.org

Advertising:

president@eastenglishvillage.org

EXECUTIVE BOARD

President: Ron Otto

989-370-1245

president@eastenglishvillage.org

Vice President: Greg Stolarski

773-396-2569

vicepresident1@eastenglishvillage.org

2nd Vice President: Susan Rutherford

510-531-1331

vicepresident2@eastenglishvillage.org

Treasurer: Zelda Colbert

treasurer@eastenglishvillage.org

STREET REPRESENTATIVES

Outer Drive/Whittier: M.L. Elrick

odwhittier@eastenglishvillage.org

Chandler Park: Barbara Hamilton-Pitts,

313-926-1838

chandlerpark@eastenglishvillage.org

Kensington: Bernita Bradley

248- 217-0879

kensington@eastenglishvillage.org

Yorkshire: Nancy Brigham

yorkshire@eastenglishvillage.org

Bishop

bishop@eastenglishvillage.org

Grayton: Lil Cortes,

586-596-9270

grayton@eastenglishvillage.org

Harvard: Judy Roth,

313-690-0613

harvard@eastenglishvillage.org

COMMITTEES

Residential Chair: Kathy Roddie

313-882-1646

residential@eastenglishvillage.org

Code Enforcement:

code@eastenglishvillage.org

Garden Club: David Teeter

313-640-7627

gardenclub@eastenglishvillage.org

Paid Security Renita Holliness

313-516-3002

security@eastenglishvillage.org

Commercial Chair: Joe Rashid

313- 575-7014

commercial@eastenglishvillage.org

Events: Justin Hewitt

events@eastenglishvillage.org

Newsletter Editor: Carole Hoste

newsletter@eastenglishvillage.org

Eric Ewing

Assistant Chief of Police

EWINGE182@detroitmi.gov

Captain Firsdon

FirsdonR256@detroitmi.gov

313-544-3327

NPO Karen Maxey

maxeyk248@detroitmi.gov

313-319-299

5th Precinct

Main 313-596-5500

Front Desk 313-596-550

Neighborhood

Police Contacts

Commander Brian Harris

harrisb314@detroitmi.gov

313-498-2741
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Department of Public Works

313-224-3901

Animal Care and Control

313-224-6356

DTE Energy

800-477-4747

GFL

844-464-3587


